AGENDA
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF SHELBY
April 6, 2020
6:30 P.M.

CONFERENCE CALL INFORMATION: 406-467-1555/ CODE # 471023

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

OPEN PUBLIC HEARING
»  MT Fish, Wildlife & Parks Pond Program — Environmental Assessment

APPROVAL OF MINUTES
e  Regular Council Meeting, 03/16/20 (pgs 5-6)

APPEARANCE REQUESTS
e Agenda Items
e Non-Agenda Items — Laura Langdon, KL.J

CLAIMS REPORT 03/31/20 (pgs 7-21)

BUILDING INSPECTOR
e  Building Inspector Report, March 2020 (pg 22)

CLOSE PUBLIC HEARING

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e  Minutes of Safety Committee Meeting, 3/18/20 (pg 23)
s  Park & Recreation Update, March 2020 (pgs 24)

CITY ATTORNEY
e Ballot Language or Prohibiting Hand Held Devices While Driving Referendum

e Ordinance No. 841 re: Ordinance Giving Mayor Authorization to Declare an Emergency (pgs 26-28)
e Declaration of Emergency (pgs 29-31)

CITY FINANCE OFFICER

e Payroll Expense by Department Report, March 2020 (pg 32)
o Health Rates (pg 33)

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
«  Curb and Gutter

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR

o Community Development Report (pgs 34-35)

e Community Pond Program Boat Dock Bid Approval

e Notice to Proceed — Downtown Shelby Historic Preservation Plan (pgs 36-39)
e Tree Bid for Arbor Day Grant & Urban Forestry Development Grant

OTHER MATTERS

o Tank Coating (pgs 40-42)

e  Water Infrastructure Preliminary Engineering Report
¢ TSEP & RRGL Grant Opportunities Updates

e Garbage Truck Repairs

ADJOURN
[F YOU HAVE ANY COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS TO AGENDA ITEXMS. PLEASE EMAIL THEM
lori@shelbymt.com

-0V ER FOR MEETTINGS -

TO:




CITY OF SHELBY MEETING SCHEDULE

April 6, 2020

6:00 p.m. Audit Committee
(Mayor, Finance Officer, Clark, Tustian, Moritz)
6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 13, 2020

6:30 p.m. City-County Planning Board
(Mayor, Deputy City Clerk, City Planner,
Flesch, Clark)

April 20, 2020

6:30 p.m. Regular City Council Meeting

April 27, 2020

6:30 p.m. Park & Recreation Meeting
(Mayor, Superintendent, Rec Director,
Tustian, Kimmet)




CITY COUNCIL PACKET LISTING

D. Reports
L.

E.

Handouts
1.

A. Agenda
B. Agenda Items
1. Minutes of Regular Council Meeting, 3/16/20
2. Claims Report, 3/31/20
3. Building Inspector Report, March 2020
4. Minutes of Safety Committee Meeting, 3/18/2020
5. Park & Rec Update, March 2020
6. City Attorney’s Comments Regarding COVID Ordinance & Emergency
Declaration
7. Ordinance No. 841 re: Ordinance Giving Mayor Authorization to
Declare an Emergency
8. Declaration of Emergency
9. Payroll Expense by Department Report, March 2020
10. 2020-21 Payroll Budget-Insurance Increase
11. Community Development Report
12. Downtown Shelby Historic Preservation Plan
13. Water Tank Project - Bid Opening
C. Correspondence
1. Information from the Small Business Administration
2.

4/2/2020 Summary of Port of Northern Montana board meeting




Policy on Conduct and Manner of Addressing Council

The public is invited to speak on any item after recognition by the presiding officer.

1. Public comments will be accepted only on items within the jurisdiction of the City of Shelby.

2. Comments shall be limited to 5 minutes per meeting, unless such time is extended by a
majority vote of the Council members.

3. While the Council is in session, those in attendance must preserve order and decorum. No
member of the public shall delay or interrupt the Council proceedings; disturb any member
who may be speaking; or refuse to obey the orders of the Council or its presiding officer.

4. Prepared statements are welcome and should be given to the Finance Officer prior to a Council
meeting. Prepared statements that are also read, however, shall be deemed unduly repetitious.
All prepared statements for public hearings shall become part of the hearing record.

5. All remarks shall be addressed to the Council as a body and not to any member of the Council
or Staff.

6. Public members recognized by the presiding officer, shall:

Stand, if able

For the record, give his/her name and address

If applicable, give the person, firm or organization he/she represents
Limit comments to the matter of fact

Address the Council as a body and not to any individual member of the
Council or City Staff

Ask no questions of individuals who are Council members, staff or other
public members, except through the presiding officer

g. Limit comments to a maximum of 5 minutes, unless such time is extended
by a majority vote of Council members.

o A0 OB

=

The Council thanks public members for respectfully and courteously providing constructive and valuable
information.




MINUTES OF REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING OF THE SHELBY CITY COUNCIL
HELD IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS
March 16, 2020

Mayor McDermott called the meeting to order at 6:30 p.m.
Present were: Sanna Clark, Joe Flesch, Bill Moritz, Trent
Tustian, Lyle Kimmet and Aaron Heaton, Council Members; Bill

Hunt, City Attorney; Jade Goroski, Finance Officer; Luis Correa,
Superintendent.

Other citizens present: Mike and Marlea Irvin.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

REGULAR MEETING MINUTES 3/2/20
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE 3/2/2020 MINUTES.
SECONDED BY KIMMET. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, HEATON,

KIMMET, MORITZ, TUSTIAN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

APPEARANCE REQUESTS

e Agenda Items - Mike Irvin re: grazing and fence easement
e Non-Agenda Items - None

COMMITTEE REPORTS
e Law Enforcement Report - N/A

CITY ATTORNEY

¢ Irvin Trust Grazing and Fence Easement
FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE EASEMENT WITH NOTED
CHANGES. SECONDED BY MORTIZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH,
HEATON, KIMMET, MORITZ, TUSTIAN. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

¢ Golf Course Road Right-Of-Way
MORITZ MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE RIGHT-OF-WAY WITH NOTED
CHANGES . SECONDED BY TUSTIAN. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH,

HEATON, KIMMET, MORITZ, TUSTIAN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT - NONE.
ABSTAIN - NONE.

CITY FINANCE OFFICER
Lo City Judge’s Report, February 2020

2. Bank Account Report, Budget Year to Date, Vendor Summary,
Enterprise Funds, Statement of Expenditures, Revenues, Cash
Flow Report, 2/29/20




Shelby City Council Minutes
March 16, 2020
Page 2 of 2

KIMMET MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE REPORTS. SECONDED BY
MORITZ. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, HEATON, KIMMET, MORITZ,
TUSTIAN. NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE,.

3. City of Shelby Delinquent Taxes, 2/29/20

4. Notice to Proceed — Downtown Shelby Historic Preservation
Plan - Tabled until next meeting.

CITY SUPERINTENDENT
Luis updated on what the crew has been working on the past couple
weeks.

OTHER MATTERS
¢ Stormwater Change order #7
HEATON MADE A MOTION TO APPROVE THE CHANGE ORDER. SECONDED BY
KIMMET. VOTE AYES — CLARK, FLESCH, HEATON, KIMMET, MORITZ, TUSTIAN.
NOES — NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.
¢ Fire Department Rec Pass - Tabled

ADJOURN

AT 9:00 P.M. FLESCH MADE A MOTION TO ADJOURN THE MEETING.
SECONDED BY TUSTIAN. VOTE AYES - CLARK, FLESCH, HEATON, KIMMET,
TUSTIAN, MORTIZ. NOES - NONE. ABSENT — NONE. ABSTAIN - NONE.

GARY MCDERMOTT, MAYOR
ATTEST:

JADE GOROSKI, FINANCE OFFICER



04/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 1 of 15

09:25:09 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20
* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190718 266525 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 16,306.00
Landfill Trust Annual - Closure & Post-Closure .
1 03/19/20 Lndfill Trust Annual Closure 9,507.00* 5410 430840 581 101000
2 03/19/20 LndfillTrustAnnual Postclosure 6,799.00* 5410 430840 581 101000
190719 00343 ENERGY LABORATORIES INC 87.00 .
1 302239 03/17/20 Lagoon Influent 87.00 32658 5310 430600 300 101000
180720 00400 UTILITIES UNDERGROUND LOCATION 52.78
1 25097 02/29/20 11 Locates for 2/20 20.02 32656 5210 430500 300 101000
2 35098 03/31/20 18 Locates for 3/20 32.76 32656 5210 430500 300 101000
190721 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 80.00
1 32473 03/03/20 Monthly Coliform Water Testing 80.00 32655 5210 430500 300 101000
190722 00539 YEAGLEY, JAMES H 550.00
1 03/25/20 3/20 Planning Services 550.00 1000 411030 350 101000
190723 -98512E 01486 USDA RURAL DEVELOPMENT 1,603.00
1 03/05/20 Fire Hall Improvement Loan 1,371.47 1000 490527 610 101000
2 03/05/20 Fire Hall Improvement Loan-Int 23153 1000 490527 620 101000
190724 -98513E 00111 FIRST STATE BANK 137.80
1 03/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34.45 1000 410550 300 101000
2 03/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34.45 5210 430570 300 101000
3 03/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34.45 5310 430670 300 101000
1q 03/03/20 Monthly Bank Service Charge 34.45 5410 430870 300 101000
190725 00043 SHELBY GAS ASSOCIATION 5,364.80
1 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 95.80 1000 411200 343 101000
2 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 608.95 1000 420400 343 101000
3 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 608.95 1000 420401 343 101000
4 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 904,30 1000 460445 343 101000
5 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 143.40 1000 460442 343 101000
6 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 162.30 5410 430840 343 101000
7 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 303.58 1000 430200 343 101000
[ 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 303.58 5210 430500 343 101000
9 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 303.58 5310 430600 343 101000
10 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 303.56 5410 430830 343 101000
11 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 101.30 1000 411202 343 101000
12 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 101.30 5210 430520 343 101000
13 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 101.30 5310 430620 343 101000
14 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 101.30 5410 430820 343 101000
15 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 80.40 5210 430500 343 101000




04/02/20
09:25:09

For the Accounting Period:

. Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

3/20

Page: 2 of 15

Report ID: APL00

Claim

Vendor #/Name/

Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
16 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 667.00 1000 460465 343 101000
17 03/25/20 3/20 Gas Bill 474,20 2936 460463 343 101000
190726 00026 MARIAS RIVER ELECTRIC COOP INC 12,464.95
1 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 101.75 1000 411200 342 101000
2 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 186.88 1000 420400 342 101000
3 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 186.88 1000 420401 342 101000
4 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 64.55 1000 411202 342 101000
5 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 64,55 5210 430520 342 101000
6 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 64,55 5310 430620 342 101000
7 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 64.56 5410 430820 342 101000
8 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 143.32 1000 430200 342 101000
9 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 143.32 5210 430500 342 101000
10 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 143.32 5310 430600 342 101000
11 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 143.30° 5410 430830 342 101000
12 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 77.78 1000 440600 342 101000
13 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 77.78 1000 460430 342 101000
14 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 431.66 1000 460465 342 101000
15 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 37.05 1000 460439 342 101000
16 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 892.32 1000 460442 342 101000
17 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 72.92 1000 460445 342 101
18 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 3,873.66 2400 430263 342 101
19 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 4,227.31 5210 430500 342 101000
20 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 1,077.81 5310 430600 342 101000
21 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 352.85 2936 460463 342 101000
22 03/25/20 3/20 Electric Bill 36.83 5410 430840 342 101000
190727 01851 CT CLEANING 1,200.00
1 03/27/20 3/20 Janitorial Service 70.00 1000 411202 390 101000
2 03/27/20 3/20 Janitorial Service 70.00 5210 430520 390 101000
3 03/27/20 3/20 Janitorial Service 70.00 5310 430620 390 101000
4 03/27/20 3/20 Janitorial Service 70.00 5410 430820 390 101000
5 03/27/20 3/20 CC Janitorial Service 800.00 1000 460442 300 101000
6 03/27/20 3/20 Williamson Bldg Service 120.00 2936 460463 300 101000
190728 266545 00144 POSTMASTER 296.20
I 03/24/20 3/20 UB Postage 98.73 5210 430570 310 101000
2 03/24/20 3/20 UB Postage 98,74 5310 430670 310 101000
3 03/24/20 3/20 UB Postage 98.73 5410 430870 310 101000



04/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 3 of 15

09:25:09 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20
x . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190729 02368 OPTUM 25.50
1 9510042613 03/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.38 1000 410550 300 101000
2 9510042613 03/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6,38 5210 430570 300 101000
3 9510042613 03/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5310 430670 300 101000
4 9510042613 03/15/20 HSA Service Fee 6.37 5410 430870 300 101000
190730 02389 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 127..70
Serial #6507270X
1 5009669709 03/17/20 3/20 Sharp MX-350 Copier-S 63.85* 32673 1000 430200 200 101000
2 5009669709 03/17/20 3/20 Sharp MX-350 Copier-S 63.85 32673 1000 420500 200 101000
190731 00309 PREFERRED OFFICE EQUIPMENT 458.73
1 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 64.30 1000 411050 300 101000
2 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 55.43 1000 410550 300 101000
3 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 55.43 5210 430570 300 101000
4 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 55.44 5310 430670 300 101000
5 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 55.43 5410 430870 300 101000
6 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 31.10 1000 410240 300 101000
1 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 31,10 5210 430514 300 101000
8 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 31.10 5310 430614 300 101000
9 32786 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies 31.10 5410 430814 300 101000
10 32785 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies-Shop 24.15% 32651 1000 430200 300 101000
11 32785 03/16/20 3/20 Maintenance & Copies-Shop 24..15 32651 1000 420500 300 101000
190732 01137 AQUA TECH LABORATORY 20.00
1: 32475 03/03/20 NCMRWA Monthly Water Test 20.00 32655 5216 430500 300 101000
190733 00048 TOOLE COUNTY CLERK & RECORDER 52,056.91
1 02/29/20 City Judge & Sec-Wages 2,090.20 1000 1410360 100 101000
2 02/29/20 City Judge&Sec-Social Security 127.87 1000 410360 141 101000
3 02/29/20 City Judge & Sec—Medicare 29.90 1000 410360 142 101000
4 02/29/20 City Judge & Sec-PERS 181.22 1000 410360 143 101000
5 02/29/20 City Judges&Sec-UnemploymentIns 2450 1000 410360 145 101000
6 02/29/20 City Judge & Sec-Worker's Comp 16.34 1000 410360 146 101000
1] 02/29/20 City Judge-Health Insurance 450.88 1000 410360 147 101000
8 02/29/20 City Judge-Supplies 38.33 1000 410360 200 101000
g 02/29/20 City Judge-Phone 19.67 1000 410360 344 101000
10 02/29/20 Law Enforcement 34,370.00 1000 420000 300 101000
11 02/29/20 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5210 420100 300 101000
12 02/29/20 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5310 420100 300 101000
13 02/29/20 Law Enforcement 4,910.00 5410 420100 300 101000



04/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 4 of 15

09:25:00 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20
* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc $ Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190734 01285 HUNT, WILLIAM E JR 5,833.33
1 03/31/20 3/20 Legal Services 1,458.34 1000 411100 350 101000
2 03/31/20 3/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5210 430513 350 101000
3 03/31/20 3/20 Legal Services 1,458.33 5310 430613 350 101000
4 03/31/20 3/20 Legal Services 1,458,33 5410 430813 350 101000
190735 -98511E 02499 DISH 87.04
1 03/13/20 Monthly TV at Civic Center 87.04 1000 460442 300 101000
190736 01862 KENCO SECURITY AND TECHNOLOGY 35.00
1 2039055 04/01/20 4/20 Fire Alarm Monitoring 35.00* 1000 420401 300 101000
190737 01388 3 RIVERS COMMUNICATIONS INC 916.13
1 ©03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 19.82 1000 420500 344 101000
2 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 34.38* 1000 410550 344 101000
3 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 34.39+ 5210 430570 344 101000
4 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 34.39+ 5310 430670 344 101000
5 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 34.39* 5410 430870 344 101000
6 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 19.26 1000 430200 344 101000
7 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 19.26 5210 430500 344 104
8 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 19.26 5310 430600 344 101
9 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 19.26 5410 430830 344 101000
10 03/01/2C 3/20 Phone Bill 104.51 1000 460465 300 101000
11 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill ki B 5 1000 460442 344 101000
12 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 68.48 1000 420400 344 101000
13 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 68.47 1000 420401 344 101000
14 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 4.74% 1000 410200 344 101000
15 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 4. 74% 5210 130512 344 101000
16 03/01/20 3/20 Pheone Bill 4,74+ 5310 430612 344 101000
17 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 4.,74* 5410 430812 344 101000
18 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 45.93* 1000 460445 344 101000
19 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 136.70° 5310 430600 344 101000
20 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
21 03/01/20 3/20 Phone Bill 33.48 5210 430500 344 101000
190738 266535 02468 T-MOBILE 249.45
1 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/3/20 26.10 1000 420500 344 101000
2 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 47.60 1000 411050 344 101000
3 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 47.60 1000 440600 344 101000
4 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 19.57 1000 430200 344 101000
5 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 19.58 5210 430500 344 101000
6 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 1958 5310 430600 344 101000
i 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 19.57 5410 430840 344 101000
8 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 12.46* 1000 410550 344 101000

10



04/02/20

CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 5 of 15
09:25:00 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20

* ... Over spent expenditure
Claim _ Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account

9 93/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 12.46* 5210 430570 344 101000

10 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 12.47* 5310 430670 344 101000

11 03/10/20 Mobile Charge 2/10-3/9/20 12.46* 5410 430870 344 101000
190739 266505 999993 ROBERT V TASKER 273.67

1 3103028620 03/01/20 Staim’?cly 0il/Screws/Lumb 269.80* 31035 1000 460442 200 101000

2 310302S620 03/01/20 Clorox 3.87 31035 2936 460463 200 101000
190740 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 340.21

1 22450 02/25/20 CFD-2/20 Fuel 32,92 32322 1000 420400 230 101000

2 226393 03/21/20 CFD-Paint/Brushes/Paint 158.20* 32328 1000 420400 200 101000

3 226428 03/21/20 CFD-Brushes 16.94* 32328 1000 420400 200 101000

4q 22876 03/25/20 RFD-3/20 Fuel 132.15 32328 1000 420401 230 101000
190741 00213 HIGHLINE COMMUNICATIONS 100.00

1 80768 02/19/20 CFD-Service Paging Issue 100.00* 32321 1000 420400 300 101000
190742 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 475.88

1 10133523 02/24/20 WW Treatment Design 475.88 5310 430601 950 2282 101000

743 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 495.86

1 10133587 02/24/20 Storm Water-Construction Adm 138.96 5720 430246 950 2283 101000

2 10133587 02/24/20 Storm Water-RPR 356.90 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190744 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 1,520.89
NCMRWA Grant

‘1 10133588 02/24/20 Wellfield Improvements 1,520.89 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190745 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 10,311.21
NCMRWA Grant

1 10133589 02/24/20 Wellfield Improvements 10,311.21 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190746 01620 XKLJ ENGINEERING LLC 1,308.64

1 10133575 02/24/20 Humic Water Main Extension 1,308.64 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190747 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 915.30

1 10133576 02/24/20 Rail Safety-Bidding 915.30 1000 470120 790 101000
190748 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,110.00

1 03/03/20 Solid Waste Mana'gement Lic #83 1,110.00%* 5410 430840 300 101000

11



04/02/20 CITY OF SHELBY
09:25:00 Claim Details

For the Accounting Pericd:

... Over spent expenditure

3/20

Page: 6 of 15

Report ID: AP100

Claim

Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc §

Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190749 26651S 01125 MT DEQ/PERMITTING & COMPLIANCE 1,500.00
1 512001364 03/01/20 MT0031488 - Outfall Charge 1,500.00 5310 430600 300 101000
190750 01700 ORKIN, INC 211.60
1 195195049 03/20/20 Civic Center 3/20 Service 105.80 1000 460442 300 101000
2 196245711 03/20/20 Civic Center 4/20 Service 105.80 1000 460442 300 101000
190751 00027 MARKS TIRE & ALIGNMENT 255.00
1 59861 02/18/20 Blade Repair 245.00* 32598 1000 430200 369 101000
2 60114 03/20/20 Flat Repair 10.00* 32675 1000 430200 300 101000
190752 00037 NORTHWEST PIPE FITTINGS INC 9.16
1 2283292 02/27/20 (2)Copper Ccupling 9.%6* 32597 1000 460445 200 101000
190753 01439 CONRAD BUILDING CENTER INC 261.82
1 459562 02/05/20 Plywood/Foam Seal/Screws 206.23% 32596 1000 460445 200 101000
2 460601 02/26/20 Wedge Anchors 55,5H9* 32596 1000 460445 200 101000
190754 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC ¥y 72173
i & 49837 02/17/20 Propane UV Plant 552,75 5210 430500 230 107
2 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 406.19 32592 5410 430830 230 101
3 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel ' 133.28* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
4 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 32 18% 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
5 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 41.05* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
6 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 163.82* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
7 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 34.95* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
B8 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 104.35* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
9 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 159,35 32592 1000 460430 230 101000
10 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 11.44* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
11 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 274.39* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
12 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 269.96* 32592 1000 430200 230 101000
13 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 82.58 32592 1000 420500 230 101000
14 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 141.861 32592 1000 440600 230 101000
15 22259 02/25/20 2/20 Fuel 35.06% 32593 1000 430200 230 101000
16 224151 02/19/20 HD Stl Han 17.98 32594 5410 430830 200 101000
17 293669 02/11/20 Tray/Liner/Frame/Brush/Paint 158.61% 32594 1000 460442 200 101000
18 224669 02/25/20 Enamal/Tape/Cov 3Pk 89.95* 32594 1000 460442 200 101000
18 224531 02/24/20 Primer/PVC Pipe/Coupling/Towel 35.43 32594 5210 430500 200 101000
20 223590 02/10/20 Regul Self Lgt Lp/Pol Gas Cyli 38.78* 32594 1000 460445 200 101000
21 223524 02/08/20 Pressure Gauge 42.96 32594 5210 430500 200 101000
22 224294 02/20/20 Handle 9.49% 32594 1000 430200 200 101009
23 223829 02/14/20 Chick Dry Cat 24.99* 32594 1000 430200 200 101000
24 222879 02/01/20 Deckscrub/Handle 29.96* 32594 1000 430200 200 101000
25 223285 02/05/20 Grease 4.49* 32594 1000 430200 200 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 7 of 15

09:25:09 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20
i . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct' Object Proj Account
26 223284 02/05/20 Electric Tape 13.07* 32594 1000 430200 200 101000
27 223199 02/04/20 Ice Melt ) 25,00% 32594 1000 430200 200 101000
28 224313 02/20/20 Thread Stick/Cap/Valve 33.06* 32594 1000 460445 200 101000
29 224220 02/20/20 Foam Tape *7.58* 32594 1000 460445 200 101000
30 224612 02/25/20 Chip Brush/Composite 16.13% 32594 1000 460445 200 101000
31 223315 02/05/20 Foam Tape 45,48* 32595 1000 460445 200 101006
32 222893 02/01/20 Screws/Trap/CLR/3 Prong 18.93* 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
33 224108 02/18/20 Cap/Foam 36.45* 32595 1bOD 460445 200 101000
34 224179 02/19/20 Foam 29.95% 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
35 222939 02/01/20 Respirator 47.99* 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
36 223737 02/12/20 Poly Clear 50.97+ 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
37 223727 02/12/20 Tape/Poly Clear 51,05% 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
38 223895 02/12/20 Sol Bare Grnd/Split Connect 329.04>* 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
39 223761 02/13/20 Cutting Wheel/Flap Disc 39.16* 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
40 223797 02/13/20 Mig Wire 39.99+ 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
41 222936 02/01/20 Paint Pest Respirator 38.99+ 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
42 222901 02/01/20 Slip 1.79+ 32595 1000 460445 200 101000
190755 00041 SHELBY PROMOTER 619.75
1 SL201001 03/04/20 Lake Shel-oole Development A 26.00 1000 460439 300 101000
2 SL201202 03/18/20 Water Storage Tank Painting 96.00 5210 430500 300 101000
3 JT24474 03/30/20 Recreation Pass Books 217.60* 1000 460442 © 200 101000
4 JT24474 03/30/20 Recreation Pass Books 217.60* 1000 460445 200 101000
5 2013003 03/25/20 Pool Manager Ad 27.20 1000 460445 300 101000
6 62373 03/11/20 Notary Stamp-Pederson 8.83 1000 410550 200 101000
1 62373 03/11/20 Notary Stamp-Pederson 8.84 5210 430570 200 101000
8 62373'03/11/20 Notary Stamp-Pederson 8.84 5310 430670 200 101000
9 62373 03/11/20 Notary Stamp-Pederson 8.84 5410 430870 200 101000
190756 00030 MT MUNICIPAL INTERLOCAL 545.00
1 220015 03/04/20 Deduct Recovery-F. Robison 136.25 2190 510330 815 101000
2 220015 03/04/20 Deduct Recovery-F. Robison 136.25 5210 510330 815 101000
3 220015 03/04/20 Deduct Recovery-F. Robison 136.25 5310 510330 815 101000
q 220015 03/04/20 Deduct Recovery-F. Robison 136.25 5410 510330 815 101000
190757 00088 CARQUEST AUTO PARTS 6.99
1 2567306064 02/26/20 RFD-Car Wash 1 Gallon 6.99* 32323 1000 420401 200 101000
190758 01180 CULLIGAN 10.00
1 106816 02/06/20 CFD-Solar Salt Delivery 10.00* 32324 1000 420400 300 101000
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For the Accounting Period:

Over spent expenditure

CITY OF SHELBY
Claim Details

3/20

Report ID: AP100

Page: 8 of 15

Claim

Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc $

Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190759 01780 MONTANA BROOM & BRUSH 278.94

1. 1415188 03/11/20 Towel Roll/Air Freshener 24.25 32452 1000 411202 200 101000

2 1415188 03/11/20 Towel Roll/Air Freshener 24.,25% 32452 5210 430520 200 101000

3 1415168 03/11/20 Towel Roll/Air Freshener 24.25 32452 5310 430620 200 101000

4 1415188 03/11/20 Towel Roll/Air Freshener 24.25 32452 5410 430820 200 101000

5 1408511 02/05/20 Teilet Paper 48.76* 32399 1000 430200 200 101000

6 1417928 03/18/20 Bar Towels/Towel Roll/Tissue 133.18* 32605 1000 460442 200 101000
190760 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 247.87

T 14090 03/11/20 Ext Cord/Lime Away/Paper Tawel 46.46% 32604 1000 460442 200 101000

z 67797 02/27/20 Paint 138.97% 32674 1000 460445 200 101000

3 67758 02/20/20 Toilet Tank Bolts 21.46* 32674 1000 460445 200 101000

4 67783 02/25/20 Batteries 10,99+ 32674 1000 430200 200 101000

5 67787 02/26/20 Linseed 0il 29,99* 32474 1000 460445 200 101000
190761 01870 KUSTOM SERVICES 325.00

1 157 03/06/20 RFD-Fan for Hummer 325.00* 32325 1000 420401 200 101000
190762 01766 MAPS INC 2,128.50

1 2020-010 03/15/20 GIS Technical Support 439.31* 1000 430200 323 107

2 2020-010 03/15/20 GIS Technical Support 439.31* 5210 430500 323 101

3 2020-010 03/15/20 GIS Technical Support 439,31+ 5310 430600 323 101000

4 2020-010 03/15/20 GIS Technical Support 439,32~ 5410 430830 323 101000

5 2020-011 03/15/20 GPS/GIS Technical Support 185.63* 5210 430500 323 101000

6 2020-011 03/15/20 GPS/GIS Technical Support 185.62* 5310 430600 323 101000
190763 01736 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES INC 1,880.00

1 1436729 03/12/20 CFD-SCBA Flow Tests 1,880.00% 32326 1000 420400 300 101000
190764 -98510E 01994 BEST BUY 79.99

1 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pen 19.99% 32454 1000 410100 200 101000

2 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pen 20.00* 32454 5210 430511 200 101000

3 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pen 20.00% 32454 5310 430611 200 101000

4 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pen 20.00* 324514 5410 430811 200 101000
190765 -98509E 01994 BEST BUY 708.99

1 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pro 7/Co 177.24* 32453 1000 410100 200 101000

2 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pro 7/Co 1T 32453 5210 430511 200 101000

3 8056954148 03/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pro 7/Co 177..25% 32453 5310 430611 200 101000

4 B056954148 G3/12/20 Microsoft Surface Pro 7/Co 177.25* 32453 5410 430811 200 101000
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CITY OF SHELBY

Page: 9 of 15

09:25:09 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20

* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190766 -9B508E 01994 BEST BUY 99.99

1 8056954148 03/12/20 External Hard Drive 24.99 32453 1000 410550 200 101000

2 8056954148 03/12/20 External Hard Drive 25.00 32453 5210 430570 200 101000

3 8056954148 03/12/20 External Hard Drive 25.00 32453 5310 430670 200 101000

q 8056954148 03/12/20 External Hard Drive 25.00 32453 5410 430870 200 101000
190767 01946 ALL SEASON HEATING & AIR 13.44

1 37059 03/05/20 8™ Cap 13.44* 32654 1000 460445 200 101000
190768 01903 1ST CHOICE PLUMBING LLC 210.59

1 6910 03/11/20 2" Pro Press Ball Valve 210.59* 32653 1000 460445 200 101000
190769 02525 A JARY CONCRETE PUMPING LLC 1,020.00

1 10176 03/10/20 Line Pump 1,020.00* 32652 2600 460400 900 101000
190770 00025 HILINE REDI-MIX LLC 2,980.00

1 8H32378 03/11/20 Pool Grout 1,862.50* 32400 2600 460400 900 101000

2 SH32379 03/11/20 Pool Grout 1,117.50* 32400 2600 460400 900 101000

771 02069 NATIONAL LAUNDRY CO 38.22

1 66465 03/18/20 Red Shop Towels 38.22* 32398 1000 430200 300 101000
190772 00034 NORMONT EQUIPMENT CO 120,00

1 22075 03/18/20 Locate Flags 60.00 32397 5210 430500 200 101000

2 22075 03/18/20 Locate Flags 60.00 32397 5310 430600 200 101000
190773 02034 MDS SUPPLY INC 165.50

1 319414 03/18/20 Pool Caulking/Caulking Gun 165.50 32396 1000 460445 900 101000
190774 02491 THE HOME DEPOT PRO 151,35

1 539304006 03/05/20 Virex 74,15% 32603 1000 460442 200 101000

2 539304014 03/05/20 Liners 77.20* 32603 1000 460442 200 101000
130775 00661 SWAINS SPRING SERVICE INC 123.67

1 32950 02/27/20 Leaf Spring/Clips/Bolts/Plate 123.67 32664 1000 460430 200 101000
150776 -98507E 02526 EGOV.COM 35.00

1 861588 03/03/20 Boiler License-Correa 35,00 32663 1000 460465 300 101000
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For the Accounting Period: 3/20

* .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § BO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190777 -98506E 02522 MACON SUPPLY INC 91.5:33

1 861588 02/28/20 Intraplast Additive 915,13~ 32661 2600 460400 900 101000
190778 -98505E 02416 BUILD.COM 58.06

1 73072498 03/10/20 Outdoor Wall Scence 58.06% 32660 1000 460445 200 101000
190779 00703 RECREATION SUPPLY CO 7,268.63

1 377448 02/28/20 Additional Gutter 746.90* 32657 2600 460400 900 101000

2 377448 02/28/20 Install Cup Anchors 420.00* 32657 2600 460400 900 101000

3 377448 02/28/20 Frame & Grate/Shipping 4P i AP B 32657 2600 460400 900 101000

4 378685 03/31/20 Primer/Epoxy Blue Ice Paint 4,993.94* 32676 1000 460445 200 101000
190780 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 1,247.62

1 10134756 03/20/20 WW Treatment Design 124762 5310 430601 950 2282 101000
190781 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 3,153.06

1 10134759 03/20/20 Humic Water Main Extension 3;153:06 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190782 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 2,466.00

1 16134984 03/20/20 Storm Water-Survey 118.18 5720 430246 950 2283 101

2 10134984 03/20/20 Storm Water-Construction Adm 622.79 5720 430246 950 2283 101

3 10134984 03/20/20 Storm Water-RPR 1,725.03 5720 430246 950 2283 101000
190783 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 7,243.89
NCMRWA Grant

1 10134985 03/20/20 Wellfield Improvements 7,243.99 5210 430501 950 2285 101000
190784 01620 KLJ ENGINEERING LLC 373.47

1 10134760 03/20/20 Rail Safety-Bidding 373.47 1000 470120 790 101000
120785 00117 QUILL CORPORATION 226.98

1 5722445 03/20/20 Task Mesh Chair 52.49 32456 1000 410550 215 101000

2 5722445 03/20/20 Task Mesh Chair 52.50 32456 5210 430570 215 101000

%] 5722445 03/20/20 Task Mesh Chair 52.50 32456 5310 430670 215 101000

4 5722445 03/20/20 Task Mesh Chair 52,50 32456 5410 430870 215 101000

5 5722877 03/20/20 Sharpies 4,24 32456 1000 410550 200 101000

6 5722877 03/20/20 Sharpies 4,25 32456 5210 430570 200 101000

7 5722871 03/20/20 Sharpies 4,25 32456 5310 430670 200 101000

g 5722877 03/20/20 Sharpies 4.25 32456 5410 430870 200 101000
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* . Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line $ PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190786 02479 SANDRY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 42,794 .44

1 4 03/25/20 Humic Water Extension App #4 42,794.44 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
180787 00001 DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 432.27

1 4 03/25/20 App #4 Sandry Construction Co 432.27 5210 430501 950 2284 101000
190788 01124 FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 873.34

1 2003192835 03/19/20 Landfill Trust Qtly Fee-LF 444.31 5410 430870 300 101000

2 2003192835 03/19/20 Landfill Trust QtlyFee-LFO 429,03 5410 430870 300 101000
190789 00119 SHELBY VOLUNTEER FIRE DEPT 1,382.00

1 03/30/20 RFD-Officer/Men 1/20-3/20 300.00% 1000 420401 300 101000

2 03/30/20 CFD-Officer/Men 1/20-3/20 482.00* 1000 420400 300 101000

3 03/30/20 CFD-Treasurer Wage 1/20-3/20 300.00* 1000 420400 300 101000

4 03/30/20 CFD-Secretary Wage 1/20-3/20 300.00* 1000 420400 300 101000
190790 01866 SHELBY PAINT AND HARDWARE 73.96

i 67740 03/02/20 RFD-Paint Brush/Paint 73.96* 32327 1000 420401 200 101000

791 02190 BAUMAN, CHRISTINE 25.00

1 03/30/20 Haul Recycling Trailer to GF 25.00 1000 480100 200 101000
190792 01805 SYSTEMS 310.50

1 36842 03/27/20 MSC365 Fee 3/20-5/20 62.10 1000 410550 300 101000

2 36842 03/27/20 MS0365 Fee 3/20-5/20 62.10 5210 430570 300 101000

3 36842 03/27/20 MSO365 Fee 3/20-5/20 62.10 5310 430670 300 101000

4 36842 03/27/20 MSO365 Fee 3/20-5/20 2.10 5410 430870 300 101000

5 36842 03/27/20 MS0365 Fee 3/20-5/20 62.10 1000 411050 300 101000
190793 00649 LARSON CLOTHING COMPANY 185.00

1 03/13/20 Service Award-Tasker 28.,75% 1000 410100 200 101000

2 03/13/20 Service Award-Tasker 28.75* 5210 430511 200 101000

3 03/13/20 Service Award-Tasker 28.75* 5310 430611 200 101000

q 03/13/20 Service Award-Tasker 28.75* 5410 430811 200 101000

5 02/21/20 Clothing Allowance-Pickering 17.50 1000 430200 220 101000

6 02/21/20 Clothing Allowance-Pickering 17.50 5210 430500 220 101000

T 02/21/20 Clothing Allowance-Pickering 17.50 5310 430600 220 101000

8 02/21/20 Clothing Allowance-Pickering 17.50 5410 430840 220 101000
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Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20
4 .. Over spent expenditure
Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §/ Disc § Cash
Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
190794 00649 TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO 57.90
1 386371 03/16/20 Cushion 57.90* 32672 1000 430200 200 101000
190795 00047 BEN TAYLOR INC 5,025.58
1 49181 03/11/20 UV Plant Propane 447,32 5210 430500 230 101000
2 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 463.05 32667 5410 430830 230 101000
3 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 137.90* 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
q 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 119.71* 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
5 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 352. 16 32667 5410 430840 230 101000
4] 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel B2:39% 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
T 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 327.30* 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
8 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 121,18~ 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
9 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 328.04* 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
10 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 212:12 32667 5210 430500 230 101000
11 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 198.15* 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
12 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 282,74 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
3 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 19.84* 32667 1000 430200 230 101000
14 22681 03/25/2C 4/20 Fuel 82.01 32667 1000 420500 230 101000
15 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel BB.88 32667 1000 440600 230 101000
16 22681 03/25/20 4/20 Fuel 148.21~ 32668 1000 430200 230 107
17 225815 03/13/20 Tape/Bolt 6.78 32669 1000 460430 200 10t
18 225343 03/06/20 Emery Cloth 8.89 32669 5210 430500 200 101000
19 226267 03/19/20 Silicone Form a Gsk 29.97 32669 5210 430500 200 101000
20 225564 03/09/20 Rubber Backing Pad 8.00* 32668 1000 430200 200 101¢00
21 226316 03/20/20 Braid/Wire Rope Clip 3.48* 32669 1000 430200 200 101000
22 226305 03/20/20 Bit 11.99* 32669 1000 430200 200 101000
23 226301 03/20/20 Screws 3382 32669 1000 430200 200 101000
24 226054 03/17/20 Propane Cylinder 204 52.99~ 32668 1000 430200 200 101000
25 225737 03/12/20 Stiff Scr 15.98+* 32669 1000 430200 200 101000
26 226302 03/20/20 Valve/Connector/Faucet/Tape 62.24* 32669 1000 430200 200 101000
27 226566 03/23/20 Filter Bag/Filiter 23.98* 32669 1000 430200 200 101000
28 226606 03/24/20 Dropcloth/Basic 9/Paper Masdkg 36.46* 32669 1000 460442 200 101000
29 ~ 225273 03/05/20 Keys/75pk/Stl Wool 60.48~ 32669 1000 160442 200 101000
30 226013 03/16/20 Paint 33.99* 32669 1000 460442 200 101000
31 225182 03/04/20 Paint Thinner/Poly Brush 29,98* 32670 1000 460442 200 101000
32 295685 03/11/20 Connector/Cover/Wire/Box 16.36* 32670 1000 460442 200 101000
33 226154 03/18/20 Brush/Tape/Liner/Paint 193.39~ 32670 1000 460442 200 101000
34 224769 03/01/20 Liner/Paper Maskdkg/Taper 53.91* 32670 1000 460442 200 101000
35 225268 03/05/20 Nut Driver/Nails/Pipe/Seals 43.03* 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
36 224838 03/01/20 Elpow/Cap/Adapter/Copper/Pipe T3.20% 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
37 225132 03/03/20 Nails/Staples 6.19+ 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
38 225519 03/09/20 Poly Clear 16.99* 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
39 225091 03/02/20 Screws/Fasteners 47 .60* 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
40 225082 03/02/20 Screwdriver Bits 5.48* 32670 1000 460445 200 101000

18



04/02/20 CITY OF SHELBY Page: 13 of 15

09:25:09 Claim Details Report ID: AP100
For the Accounting Period: 3/20
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document §$/ Disc § Cash

Line # Check Invoice #/Inv Date/Description Line § PO # Fund Org Acct Object Proj Account
41 225053 03/02/20 Screws/Marker/Chip Brush 36.15+ 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
42 226312 03/20/20 Eureka U Vac 2.29+ 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
43 226515 03/23/20 Cord/Work Light 71.97* 32670 1000 460445 200 101000
44 225046 03/02/20 Electric Tape - 5.58* 32670 1000 160445 200 101000
45 224740 03/01/20 Tank Spr 25.99* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
46 224786 03/01/20 Elbow/Adapter 6.28* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
147 224782 03/01/20 cap : 6.99* 3;26'71 1000 460445 200 101000
48 224778 03/01/20 Kit,"Valire/Adapter/Elbow/Cloth 146.82* 32671 1000 4‘60445 200 101000
49 224766 03/01/20 Coupling/Nipple/Tes/Cap 45.50* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
50 224761 03/01/20 Roll n Toss/Brush G.47+* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
51 224725 03/01/20 Concrete 1%.98* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
52 224711 03/01/20 Spiral Mas B/Seal 33.03* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
53 225584 03/10/20 Screws/Clamp/Whipntclk 14.27* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
54 224704 03/01/20 Patch & Anchor Cement 21.98* 32671 1000 460445 200 101000
55 224692 03/01/20 Nails/Seal/TShank 23.53% 32671 1000 460445 200 101000

190796 -98504E 01552 HOME DEPOT 59.97
i, W851468804 03/19/20 Outdoor Wall Light 59,97* 32681 1000 460445 200 101000

190797 -98503E 01593 I-STATE TRUCK CENTER i F e
1 2521277330 03/26/20 Hose 31.25 32680 5410 430830 200 101000
2 2521277330 03/26/20 Thermostat 56.78 32680 5410 430830 200 101000
3 2521277330 03/26/20 Thermostat -109.73 32680 5410 430830 200 101000
4 2521277330 03/26/20 Thermostat Core 5,75 32680 5410 430830 200 101000
5 2521277330 03/26/20 Seal -6.44 32680 5410 430830 200 101000
6 2521277330 03/26/20 Gasket Connection 15.62 32680 5410 430830 200 101000
7 2521277330 03/26/20 Parts-Freight 22.00 32680 5410 430830 200 101000

190798 02045 NAPA AUTO PARTS 766.52
1 129972 03/10/20 Ignition Coil/Spark Plug 98.40~* 32678 1000 430200 200 101000
2 130676 03/25/20 Power Steering Fluid 15.371* 32678 1000 430200 200 101000
3 129275 02/26/20 Floor Dri 17.62* 32678 1000 430200 200 101000
4 130435 03/19/20 Repair Kit 22.99* 32678 1000 430200 200 101000
5 129950 03/10/20 Detailer/Shop Towel 2.21* 32678 1000 430200 200 101000
6 130219 03/16/20 Chains 255.70* 32678 10C0 430200 200 101000
7 130219 03/16/20 Chains 255.71 32678 5410 430830 200 101000
8 129302 02/26/20 Disp Gloves 10.99* 32679 1000 430200 200 101000
9 129983 03/10/20 Floor Dri/Gauge 19.56* 32679 1000 430200 200 101000
10 128682 02/12/20 Filter 17;38*% 32684 1000 430200 200 101000
11 128955 02/19/20 Filters 40.59* 32684 1000 430200 200 101000
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Claim Vendor #/Name/ Document $/ Disc § Cash